In addition, an amount of Rs. 2,50,000/- is

granted for loss of love and affection, funeral expenses

and loss of estate.  For loss of consortium, a sum of Rs.

50,000/-  is  also  granted  to  the  widow  of  the  deceased.

Total  compensation  comes  to  Rs.  17,40,000/-.  (Rupees

Seventeen Lakh Forty Thousand only)

6. The enhanced amount of compensation awarded to be paid

along with an interest @ 7.5% from the date of filing of

the  application  till  the  date  of  realization  after

deducting  the  amount  already  paid/deposited,  within  a

period of 3 months from today.